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IOAC MEETING NOTICE

All the IQAC members are hereby informed that the meeting of IeAC is
scheduled on l2th June 2021at 1 1. 00 am in conference room of the college. All
members are requested to attend the meeting.

The brief agenda of the meeting is:
v

1. Confirmation of minutes of previous meeting

2. Planning of academic activities for the l't semester for 2O2l-22
3' Review the overall progress of the academic, co-curricular,

extracurricular, research, and extension activities of previous semester.

4. Planning of technical and non-technical activities for A. y 2OZ!-ZZ\

5. Financial Planning for academic activities and lab development

6. Agenda points by departmental heads

7. Any other agenda point with the permission of IeAC chairman
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Minutes of IOAC MEETING held on 12106/2021

The I't meeting of IQAC for the session 2021-22 was held on June 12,2021 at

1 1.00 am in the conference room. The meeting was chaired by Dr. Ratna Raja

Kumar Jambi, IQAC Chairman.

Following members were present in the meeting

1. Dr. Ratnaraj Kumar Jambi Principal and Chairman IQAC

2. Dr. Rupali Zope IQAC Coordinator

3. Prof. Bharti Kudale Comp HoD

4. Prof. Santosh Sandanshiv Mech HoD

5. Prof. Sushma Patwardhan E&TCHoD

6. Prof. Sana Shaikh HOD IT

7. Prof. Seema Shiyekar Civil HoD

8. Prof. A. S. Dhananjay HoD FE

9. Dr. Prathamesh Gorane Member

10. Prof Ketki Katre Member

ll Prof. Vinayak Kulkarni Member

t2. Prof Vaibhav Rahinj Member

13 Prof. Pallavi Patil Member

t4. Prof. Komal Wanzare
-e-Atr n

Member
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The minutes of meeting are as follows:

1. The IQAC coordinator welcomed all the members for the Internal euality
Assurance Cell meeting.

2.The minutes of previous meeting were reviewed.

3. Preparation of academic calendar and mapping of academics was discussed.

4. All HoD's gave department wise information about academic, co-curricular,

extracurricular, research, and extension activities

5. The planning of academic activities and Unit Tests for the academic year

2021-22 was discussed.

6. Planning of webinars, value added courses for the year zozl-22

7. Registration for online courses like spoken tutorials etc.

8. Planning of technical and non-technical events are discussed and it was

decided that the activities will be conducted in the month of January 2022.

9. Principal requested all the Heads to submit the budget as well as stationery

requirements for the upcoming semester.

10. IQAC coordinator proposed the vote of thanks and concluded the

meeting.
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IOAC MEETING ATTENDANCE

Following members are present for IeAC meeting

a

Y

Sr. No. Name Sign

I Dr. Ratnaraj Kumar Jambi

2. Dr. Rupali Zope w-
a
J. Prof. Bharti Kudale (W
4. Prof. Santosh Sandanshiv W-
5. Prof. Sushma Patwardhan 0*
6. Prof. Sana Shaikh W
7. Prof. Seema Shiyekar

8. Prof. A. S. Dhananjay w?
9. Dr. Prathamesh Gorane w,
10. Prof Ketki Katre hw
ll Prof. Vinayak Kulkarni )Ha
12. Prof Vaibhav Rahinj

13 Prof. Pallavi Patil #ww-
t4 Prof. Komal Wanzare f.*"tT
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